

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1285 OF 2019

Narayan S/o Ranjitsingh Verma ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary, ....Respondent  
Ministry Of Higher Education Deartment,  
Mumbai And Oth

Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre Ganesh S. Kidambi For Petitioner  
Copy Served To Gp For R-1 To 3 & 7 Shantanu S. Ghate G. K.  
Iyer Rucha A. Pande Digvijay G. Takwale For/r-6 For  
Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 12th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By Consent. S.O. to after 3 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**