

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1137 OF 2019**

( Shri Vivekanand Gruh Nirman Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit, Akot and another vs. State of Maharashtra through Principal Secretary, Department of Urban Development and others )

**WITH**

<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1170 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1173 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1176 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1179 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1180 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1190 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1195 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1197 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1209 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1214 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1215 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1285 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1291 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1292 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1297 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1372 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 6249 OF 2018</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1377 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1378 OF 2019</u></b>
<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1379 OF 2019</u></b>	<b><u>WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2019</u></b>

---

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders of directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 29, 2024**

The learned Counsel for the petitioners are directed to remove office objections and ensure compliances wherever they are so directed, by 12/12/2024. In case, it is not so done, list these matters on **13/12/2024** for passing appropriate orders.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**